

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
 RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
 CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3174-3177 OF 2011
 BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

SECURITIES & EXCHANGE BOARD OF INDIA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

INDIA BULLS SECURITIES LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing petition of appeal and office report)

Date: 16/01/2012

These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr.Avijit Bhushan,adv.
 Mr. Bhargava V. Desai,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Sunil Goyal,adv.
 Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj,Adv.

Ms.Radhika Mathur,adv.
 Ms. Bina Gupta ,Adv

Mr.Ritesh Kumar,adv.
 Ms.Carishma Sehgal,adv.
 Mr. Subramonium Prasad ,Adv

Mr. Dheeraj Nair ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
 O R D E R

It is submitted that Respondent No.1 in C.A.No.3174/11 is filing counter affidavit in the course of the day. The remaining respondents have not filed counter affidavit in spite of last opportunity granted.

Contd....2

ITEM NO.63

-2-

It is submitted on behalf of Mr.Deeraj Nair that the counter affidavit is not filed on the ground that the person who was to execute it had gone to his hometown in the light of ill health of his mother. Since last opportunity has already been granted, I am not inclined to grant further time. Await records.
 List the matter on 28.02.2012.

(Sunil Thomas)
 Registrar