

\200

ITEM NO.35

COURT NO.12 SECTION XVII
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
I.A. No. 5 in
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3174-3177 OF 2011

SECURITIES & EXCHANGE BOARD OF INDIA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

INDIA BULLS SECURITIES LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for change of name of respondent in C.A. No. 3176/2011 and office report)

Date: 16/10/2012 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Bhargava V. Desai, Adv.
Mr. Shreya Mehrotra, Adv.
Ms. Pooja Bahuguna, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. G.N. Reddy, Adv.
Mr. M. Rambabu, Adv.
Nr. S. Nagarajan, Adv.

Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, Adv.
Mr. Sunil Goyal, Adv.
Mr. Ankita Chaudhary, Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Singh, Adv.

Mr. Sarthak Mehrotra, Adv.
Ms. Bina Gupta ,Adv

Mr. Subramonium Prasad ,Adv

Mr. Divyam Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Dheeraj Nair ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the non-applicant has no objection to this application. Application for changing the name of respondent in C.A. No. 3176/2011 is allowed as prayed for.

Amended memo of parties be filed within four weeks from today.

| (Sushma Batra)
| Sr.P.A.

| |(Indu Satija)
| |Court Master

|