

Civil Appeal No. 3174/2011

It is submitted that the sole respondent in the matter was represented through Mr. Abhay Kumar, Advocate but he had designated to the post of Senior Advocate and the notice for alternate arrangement has been sent to the sole respondent on 13.01.2016 and he has also filed counter affidavit. The service of show cause notice is complete in the matter.

Civil Appeal No. 3175/2011

It is submitted that there are two respondents in the matter Respondent No. 1 is represented through Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, Advocate. Signed A.D. card in respect of Respondent No. 2 has been received but no one has entered appearance so far. The service of show cause notice is complete in the matter.

Civil Appeal No. 3176/2011

It is submitted that the sole respondent in the matter is represented through Mr. Dheeraj Nair, Advocate and he has filed counter affidavit. The service of show cause notice is complete in the matter.

Civil Appeal No. 3177/2011

It is submitted that the sole respondent in the matter is represented through Ms. Bina Gupta, Advocate and she has filed counter affidavit. The service of show cause notice is complete in the matter.

It is further submitted that counsel for the appellant has also filed rejoinder affidavit in all the matters.

Civil Appeal No. 3180 of 2011

It is submitted that the sole respondent in the matter is represented through Mr. Vikas Mehta, Advocate and he has also filed counter affidavit. The service of show cause notice is complete in the matter.

It is further submitted that counsel for the appellant has also filed rejoinder affidavit in the matter.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 03RD DAY OF FEBRUARY, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Mr. Jatin Zaveri, Advocate
Mr. Bhargava V. Desai, Advocate
Mr. Vikas Mehra, Advocate
Mr. Abhay Kumar, Advocate
Mrs.Mridula Ray Bhardwaj, Advocate
Mr. Dheeraj Nair, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR