

Civil Appeal No(s). 1969/2011

SECURITIES & EXCH.BD.OF INDIA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAKHI TRADING P.LTD.

(With office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 3174-3177/2011(with office Report)

C.A. No. 3180/2011(with office Report)

Date : 19/07/2016 These appeals were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Siddhartha Chowdhary, adv.

for Mr. Bhargava V. Desai,AOR(NP)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Neel Kamal Mishra, Adv.

for Mr. Jatin Zaveri,AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It is stated that there is a bereavement in the family of the Advocate-on-record for the appellant. An adjournment has accordingly been sought.

List after two weeks, before an appropriate Bench.

(Renuka Sadana) (Parveen Kumar)

Court Master AR-cum-PS